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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 374  

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH FEBRUARY, 2022 

 

POSTAL STAMP ON JAN NAYAK KARPOORI THAKUR 

 

374 #  Shri Ram Nath Thakur: 

 

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether it is a fact that a postal stamp was released in the name of Jan Nayak 

Karpoori Thakur; 

 

(b)  whether it is also a fact that this stamp is currently not available; and 

 

(c)  if so, whether Government proposes to re-introduce the postal stamp issued in the 

name of Jan Nayak Karpoori Thakur? 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS  

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

 
(a)  Yes, Sir.  

 

(b)   As per the guidelines on the subject, commemorative postage stamps remaining 

unsold in Philatelic Bureaux after 6 months are released for sale in post offices along with 

definitive stamps. The Commemorative Postage Stamp issued on Jan Nayak Karpoori Thakur 

in the year 2016 is available in limited quantities in Delhi and Uttar Pradesh Postal Circles. 

 

(c)  As per the existing guidelines, there is no provision to re-introduce a Commemorative 

Postage Stamp. 

 

******* 
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